



# *Dynamics Solutions Limited*

Date: 28/05/ 2016

To,

BSE Limited  
P J Towers, Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400001  
Scrip Code: 535694  
Security ID: EDSL

**Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting (Submission of Audited financial results for the quarter year and year ended on 31st March, 2016)**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2016, approved the Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2016. Please find enclosed herewith Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2016, Form A along with Auditor's Report thereon, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Please Update in your Records.

Thanking You,

**FOR EDYNAMICS SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

  
ANITA GUPTA DELHI  
DIRECTOR  
DIN NO. 06501012

Regd. Office: A-406, Street No.8, Road No.4, Mahipalpur, New Delhi-110075;  
Ph: 011-32971712; Email: [edynamicssolutions@yahoo.com](mailto:edynamicssolutions@yahoo.com)  
Website: [www.edynamicssolutions.com](http://www.edynamicssolutions.com); CIN: 174900DL2000PLC106755



# Dynamics Solutions Limited

EDYNAMICS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L74900DL2000PLC106755

Reg. Office: A-406, Street No.8, Road No. 4, Mahipalpur, New Delhi-110075

(Amount in Lakh)

Part-I					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2016					
Particulars	3 Months ended 31/03/2016	Preceding 3 months ended 31/12/2015	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/03/2015	Current year ended 31/03/2016	Previous year ended 31/03/2015
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Income from Operations					
a) Net sales/income from operations	120.96	73.88	410.82	334.94	543.64
b) Other operating income	4.49	2.44	2.08	10.00	6.61
<b>Total Income from Operations (Net)</b>	<b>125.45</b>	<b>76.32</b>	<b>412.90</b>	<b>344.94</b>	<b>550.25</b>
2 Expenses					
a) Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	105.26	64.10	382.67	294.87	491.08
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, WIP and stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
d) Employee benefits expenses	3.94	3.74	2.96	11.82	11.82
e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.88	1.00	4.34	4.01	6.32
f) Other expenses	13.80	6.64	15.18	29.01	34.53
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>123.87</b>	<b>75.49</b>	<b>405.15</b>	<b>339.71</b>	<b>543.75</b>
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost and Exceptional Items(1-2)	1.58	0.83	7.75	5.22	6.50
4 Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items(3+4)	1.58	0.83	7.75	5.22	6.50
6 Finance cost	-	-	-	-	-
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before exceptional Items (5-6)	1.58	0.83	7.75	5.22	6.50
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	1.58	0.83	7.75	5.22	6.50
10 Tax expenses					
- Current Tax	0.67	-	1.14	2.04	2.70
- MAT Credit Entitlement	-	-	-	-	-
- Deferred Tax Liabilities / (Assets)	(0.42)	-	(0.69)	(0.42)	(0.69)
- Income Tax Adjustment	-	-	-	-	-
11 Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	1.33	0.83	7.30	3.61	4.49



Regd. Office: A-406, Street No.8, Road No.4, Mahipalpur, New Delhi-110075.  
Ph: 011-32971712; Email: [edynamicsolutions@yahoo.com](mailto:edynamicsolutions@yahoo.com)  
Website: [www.edynamicsolutions.com](http://www.edynamicsolutions.com); CIN: L74900DL2000PLC106755

12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expenses)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11-12)	1.33	0.83	7.30	3.61	4.49
14	Share of Profit / (loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest*	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 + 14 + 15) *	1.33	0.83	7.30	3.61	4.49
17	Paid up Share Capital	2,340.95	2,340.95	2,169.10	2,340.95	2,169.10
	Equity Shares Nos. (Face Value of '10/- each)	234	234	217	234	217
18	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance Sheet of the previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
19	(i) Earning per share before extraordinary items) (of ' 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	a) Basic	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.02	0.02
	b) Diluted	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.02	0.02
	(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ' 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	a) Basic	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.02	0.02
	b) Diluted	0.01	0.00	0.03	0.02	0.02

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 28.05.2016

FOR EDYNAMICS SOLUTIONS LIM



## NOTES:

## 1. STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT 31.03.2016

(Amount in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	31.03.2016	31.03.2015
		Audited	Audited
<b>I.</b>	<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
1)	<b>Shareholder's funds</b>		
(a)	Share Capital	2,340.95	2,169.10
(b)	Reserves and Surplus	996.87	958.89
(c)	Money Received against Share Warrants	-	-
2)	<b>Share application money pending allotment</b>		
(a)	Share Application Money	-	-
3)	<b>Non-Current liabilities</b>		
(a)	Long term Borrowings	-	-
(b)	Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
(c)	Other long Term Liabilities	-	-
(d)	Long Term Provisions	-	-
3)	<b>Current Liabilities</b>		
(a)	Short Term Borrowings	356.00	-
(b)	Trade Payables	255.42	112.76
(c)	Other Current Liabilities	19.21	10.70
(d)	Short-Term Provisions	2.13	9.46
	<b>Total Equity &amp; Liabilities</b>	<b>3,970.58</b>	<b>3,260.92</b>
<b>II.</b>	<b>ASSETS</b>		
1)	<b>Non-Current Assets</b>		
(a)	Fixed Assets	8.29	12.30
(b)	Deferred tax assets (net)	1.18	0.75
(c)	Non-current investments	1,008.11	518.11
(d)	Long term loans and advances	1,892.10	1,950.29
(e)	Other non-current assets	38.06	41.27
2)	<b>Current Assets</b>		
(a)	Current Investment	-	-
(b)	Inventories	-	-
(c)	Trade receivables	214.71	65.62
(d)	Cash and cash equivalents	4.45	4.55
(e)	Short term loans and advances	803.09	667.50
(f)	Other current assets	0.58	0.52
	<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>3,970.58</b>	<b>3,260.92</b>

2 The above results have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 28.05.2016

Figure of the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary. The figures for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2016 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto 31st December 2015.

4 The Company has reported the figures in lakh

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 28.05.2016

By Order of the Board  
FOR EDYNAMICS SOLUTIONS LIMITED





**M/s. Nifesh Pratap Singh and Associates**  
**Chartered Accountants**

**Auditor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

To,  
The Board of Directors  
EDynamics Solutions Limited

We have audited the quarterly financial results of EDynamics Solutions Limited ('the Company') for the quarter ended March 31, 2016 and the year to date results for the period from April 01, 2015 to March 31, 2016, attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These quarterly financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which are the responsibility of the company's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our audit of such interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard AS 25, prescribed, under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued hereunder as applicable and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results:

(i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and



A180, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Jhilmil Colony, Vivek Vihar, New Delhi-110095

i) give a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the quarter ended March 31, 2016 as well as the year to date results for the financial year ended March 31, 2016.

Further, we report that the figures for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2015 represent the derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the current full financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2016 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures up to 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, being the date of the end of the half year of the current financial year, which were subjected to a limited review as stated above.

For M/s. Nitesh Pratap Singh and Associates.  
Chartered Accountants



CA Nitesh Pratap Singh  
(Prop)

FRN: 026796N

M. No. 528602

Place : Delhi

Date: